
Purdue Fort Wayne (6-4-1, 1-1-0) -vs- Robert Morris (3-4-3, 2-1-0)
09/26/2024 at Moon Township, Pa. (North Athletic Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 35:11 (YELLOW), #18 Julia Becerra (RMU)   38:43 (YELLOW), #24 Madison Hurst (RMU)   64:45 (YELLOW), #13
Malia Velker (PFW)   

Date: 09/26/2024
Attendance: 112
Stadium: North Athletic Complex
Officials: Referee, Alexander Parent   Asst. Referee, Todd
Fisher   Asst. Referee, Shevket Dzhaparov   Alt. Official, Ray Wagner
Jr.   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Purdue Fort Wayne 0 0 0
Robert Morris 0 2 2

Purdue Fort Wayne 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Imes, Jordan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 2 Ricciardi, Gigi 1 0 0 0 47
DEF 4 Adams, Allison 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Haub, Lizzie 0 0 0 0 78
DEF 7 Mariotti, Chloe 1 1 0 0 87
FWD 10 Gallagher, Morgan 2 0 0 0 52
MID 12 Metzger, Marisa 1 0 0 0 64
DEF 13 Velker, Malia 0 0 0 0 83
MID 14 Greenhalge, Zoe 0 0 0 0 80
FWD 18 Webster, Scarlett 0 0 0 0 52
MID 22 Reitano, Bella 1 1 0 0 89

Substitutes
FWD 3 Klusek, Lauren 0 0 0 0 22
MID 6 Posey, Kyra 0 0 0 0 13
MID 8 Jackson, Mia 1 0 0 0 12
MID 11 Bravata, Madelyn 0 0 0 0 7
MID 15 Toporcer, Maci 0 0 0 0 23
DEF 16 Geik, Emersyn 0 0 0 0 4
MID 17 Hoskins, Hailey 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 20 Leonard, Amanda 0 0 0 0 3
FWD 24 Rhyner, Audriana 1 0 0 0 21
FWD 26 Hansen, Kailey 0 0 0 0 17
DEF 32 Brucchieri, Lauryn 0 0 0 0 26
FWD 34 Retzloff, Cyann 0 0 0 0 26

Totals 8 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Imes, Jordan 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Robert Morris 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Murray, Brenna 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Day, Taylor 1 0 0 0 76
DEF 3 Johngarlo, Emerson 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Marvin, Jillian 2 0 0 1 90
FWD 7 Kearns, Malia 0 0 0 0 23

8 Trethewey, Ava 1 1 1 0 90
FWD 10 Finale, Haleigh 1 1 1 0 83
MID 18 Becerra, Julia 1 0 0 0 90
MID 20 Gamble, Shauna 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 23 Swankler, Paloma 2 1 0 1 76
DEF 25 Guelas, Morgan 0 0 0 0 62

Substitutes
MID 5 Bogan, Carson 1 0 0 0 36
MID 13 Belcastro, Sophia 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 15 Tomlinson, Joey 0 0 0 0 45
MID 17 Jesih, Madi 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 24 Hurst, Madison 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 10 3 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Murray, Brenna 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Purdue Fort Wayne 4 4 8
Robert Morris 4 6 10

Saves By Period
Purdue Fort Wayne 1 0 1
Robert Morris 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Purdue Fort Wayne 2 1 3
Robert Morris 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
Purdue Fort Wayne 2 5 7
Robert Morris 3 1 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

54:46 RMU Ava Trethewey Paloma Swankler , Jillian Marvin
GOAL by RMU Trethewey, Ava Assist by
Swankler, Paloma and Marvin, Jillian.

67:55 RMU Haleigh Finale RMU Haleigh Finale PENALTY KICK GOAL.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 RMU Murray, Brenna at goalie for Robert Morris
00:00 PFW Imes, Jordan at goalie for Purdue Fort Wayne
07:34 RMU Foul on Kearns, Malia.
08:41 PFW Foul on Haub, Lizzie.
10:15 RMU Shot by RMU Marvin, Jillian, out right.
12:31 RMU Offside against Robert Morris.
17:34 RMU Corner kick [17:34].
19:06 PFW Corner kick [19:06].
21:52 RMU Shot by RMU Swankler, Paloma, bottom right, saved by Imes, Jordan.
22:27 PFW PFW substitution: Hansen, Kailey for Ricciardi, Gigi.
22:27 RMU RMU substitution: Bogan, Carson for Kearns, Malia.
25:36 PFW Shot by PFW Reitano, Bella, bottom center, saved by Murray, Brenna.
27:44 RMU Foul on Swankler, Paloma.
28:20 RMU Corner kick [28:20].
28:52 RMU Shot by RMU Gamble, Shauna.
28:59 RMU Corner kick [28:59].
29:26 RMU Shot by RMU Marvin, Jillian, out right.
30:09 RMU RMU substitution: Tomlinson, Joey for Day, Taylor.
30:09 RMU RMU substitution: Hurst, Madison for Swankler, Paloma.
30:09 PFW PFW substitution: Rhyner, Audriana for Gallagher, Morgan.
30:09 PFW PFW substitution: Retzloff, Cyann for Webster, Scarlett.
30:15 RMU Foul on Marvin, Jillian.
30:41 PFW Shot by PFW Mariotti, Chloe, bottom center, saved by Murray, Brenna.
30:52 PFW Shot by PFW Metzger, Marisa.
30:57 PFW Shot by PFW Rhyner, Audriana, out left.
32:39 PFW Corner kick [32:39].
35:11 RMU Yellow card on RMU Becerra, Julia.
37:11 RMU RMU substitution: Belcastro, Sophia for Finale, Haleigh.
37:11 PFW PFW substitution: Toporcer, Maci for Hansen, Kailey.
38:43 RMU Yellow card on RMU Hurst, Madison.
39:10 PFW Foul on Greenhalge, Zoe.
41:14 RMU RMU substitution: Jesih, Madi for Hurst, Madison.
41:14 PFW PFW substitution: Posey, Kyra for Mariotti, Chloe.
41:14 PFW PFW substitution: Geik, Emersyn for Rhyner, Audriana.
41:14 PFW PFW substitution: Brucchieri, Lauryn for Metzger, Marisa.
42:22 PFW PFW substitution: Bravata, Madelyn for Velker, Malia.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 PFW

FOR PFW: , #1 Imes, Jordan, #10 Gallagher, Morgan, #4 Adams, Allison, #5 Haub, Lizzie, #7 Mariotti, Chloe, #13
Velker, Malia, #12 Metzger, Marisa, #2 Ricciardi, Gigi, #14 Greenhalge, Zoe, #18 Webster, Scarlett, #22 Reitano,
Bella.

45:00 RMU

FOR RMU: , #0 Murray, Brenna, #2 Day, Taylor, #3 Johngarlo, Emerson, #4 Marvin, Jillian, #5 Bogan, Carson, #8
Trethewey, Ava, #10 Finale, Haleigh, #18 Becerra, Julia, #20 Gamble, Shauna, #23 Swankler, Paloma, #25 Guelas,
Morgan.

45:00 RMU RMU substitution: Day, Taylor for Tomlinson, Joey.
45:00 RMU RMU substitution: Finale, Haleigh for Belcastro, Sophia.
45:00 RMU RMU substitution: Swankler, Paloma for Jesih, Madi.
45:00 PFW PFW substitution: Gallagher, Morgan for Toporcer, Maci.
45:00 PFW PFW substitution: Mariotti, Chloe for Posey, Kyra.
45:00 PFW PFW substitution: Velker, Malia for Geik, Emersyn.
45:00 PFW PFW substitution: Metzger, Marisa for Brucchieri, Lauryn.
45:00 PFW PFW substitution: Ricciardi, Gigi for Bravata, Madelyn.
45:00 PFW PFW substitution: Webster, Scarlett for Retzloff, Cyann.
47:48 PFW Shot by PFW Gallagher, Morgan, out top left.
49:37 RMU Corner kick [49:37].
51:02 RMU Shot by RMU Bogan, Carson.
52:36 PFW PFW substitution: Klusek, Lauren for Ricciardi, Gigi.
54:46 RMU GOAL by RMU Trethewey, Ava Assist by Swankler, Paloma and Marvin, Jillian.

Purdue Fort Wayne 0, Robert Morris 1
56:09 PFW PFW substitution: Hansen, Kailey for Gallagher, Morgan.



56:21 PFW Foul on Reitano, Bella.
57:52 RMU Shot by RMU Swankler, Paloma, out top.
58:17 RMU RMU substitution: Jesih, Madi for Bogan, Carson.
58:17 RMU RMU substitution: Tomlinson, Joey for Guelas, Morgan.
58:17 PFW PFW substitution: Posey, Kyra for Hansen, Kailey.
58:17 PFW PFW substitution: Retzloff, Cyann for Greenhalge, Zoe.
62:17 RMU Shot by RMU Becerra, Julia, out right.
64:45 PFW Yellow card on PFW Velker, Malia.
65:42 RMU RMU substitution: Guelas, Morgan for Jesih, Madi.
65:42 PFW PFW substitution: Rhyner, Audriana for Velker, Malia.
65:42 PFW PFW substitution: Toporcer, Maci for Metzger, Marisa.
65:42 PFW PFW substitution: Bravata, Madelyn for Klusek, Lauren.
65:42 PFW PFW substitution: Brucchieri, Lauryn for Webster, Scarlett.
66:05 RMU Corner kick [66:05].
66:37 RMU Foul on Swankler, Paloma.
67:55 RMU RMU Haleigh Finale PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Purdue Fort Wayne 0, Robert Morris 2
68:46 PFW PFW substitution: Greenhalge, Zoe for Posey, Kyra.
68:48 RMU RMU substitution: Jesih, Madi for Guelas, Morgan.
70:26 RMU Shot by RMU Day, Taylor, out left.
70:47 PFW PFW substitution: Ricciardi, Gigi for Bravata, Madelyn.
70:47 PFW PFW substitution: Velker, Malia for Retzloff, Cyann.
72:17 PFW Foul on Greenhalge, Zoe.
75:02 PFW PFW substitution: Gallagher, Morgan for Ricciardi, Gigi.
75:18 PFW PFW substitution: Ricciardi, Gigi for Rhyner, Audriana.
77:07 PFW Corner kick [77:07].
77:33 PFW Shot by PFW Gallagher, Morgan, left woodwork.
77:55 PFW PFW substitution: Jackson, Mia for Haub, Lizzie.
80:23 PFW PFW substitution: Klusek, Lauren for Toporcer, Maci.
80:40 PFW Shot by PFW Jackson, Mia.
80:52 PFW Shot by PFW Ricciardi, Gigi, out right.
84:49 PFW PFW substitution: Hoskins, Hailey for Gallagher, Morgan.
86:07 PFW PFW substitution: Leonard, Amanda for Ricciardi, Gigi.
86:25 PFW Foul on Velker, Malia.
89:13 PFW PFW substitution: Metzger, Marisa for Hoskins, Hailey.
89:13 PFW PFW substitution: Toporcer, Maci for Brucchieri, Lauryn.
89:13 PFW PFW substitution: Geik, Emersyn for Reitano, Bella.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


